

Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited

2nd Floor, Nirlon House, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli,

Mumbai - 400 030.

Tel: +91 22 6159 3000. Fax : +91 22 6159 3100

Toll Free No.: 1800 266 2667 website: www.pramericamf.com

ADDENDUM TO SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENT (SID) AND KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM (KIM)

Changes in the Investor Relations Officer of Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited (AMC):-

- Mr. Robinson Francis has ceased to be the Investors Relations Officer of the AMC with effect from May 2, 2013;
- Mr. Sukesh Shetty is appointed as the Investors Relations Officer of the AMC with effect from May 2, 2013. Details of Mr. Shetty are as under:-

Mr. Sukesh Shetty

Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited

2nd Floor, Nirlon House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030

Tel: 91 22 6159 3000 Fax: 91 22 6159 3100

This addendum forms an integral part of the SID and KIM of all the schemes of Pramerica Mutual Fund.

For Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited (Investment Manager for Pramerica Mutual Fund)

Sd/-Authorized Signatory

Place: Mumbai Date: May 9, 2013

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.